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Reserves of Rock Salt in Mandi

6676. SHRI GANGA SINGH: Wilt, the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

v (a) the areas and the etimated’ reserves of Rock Salt in Mandi (Him achal) Salt Mines;

(b) the daily discharge of Saline Waters from the rivulets of Drang, M aigal and Gum a flowing adjacc-mt to the Mancli Salt Mines;

(c) whether it is a 'fact that the production of both cattle lick and potable salt has fallen down in the above &alt sources during the last ten years; and

(d) whether Government w ant to increase the production of salt and bye -
products from the above sources; if so, how?

TH E  M IN ISTE R  OF STATE  IN
T H e M IN IST R Y O F INDUSTRY
(SH R IM A T I A B H A  MAITI): (a)
According to th e report 0f the India Bureau of MiMes) the area of, and estimated reserves of rock salt in Mandi Salt Mines are about 29,465 sq. metres and 8.52 million tonnes, respectively.

(b) While no authentic statistics-are available about daily discharge of saline water from rivulets of Drang, Maigal and Guma, a report prepared by th$ National Industrial Development Corporation had estimated the discharge at 22.5 cu. metres of brine of 9 degrees (Be) per hour..̂ nu

(c) and (d). The production of rock salt (cattle-lick) at Mandi has remained fairly stable around 4.000
* onnes during the last ten years.
However, the production of pan and refined salt, which is produced in small quantities, has declined due to unfavourable weather conditions and shortage of coal. The production of rock salt is at present limited tear tt*
dem and in the market end can fee increased if there is more demand.
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The salt produced at Mandi does not contain any importanJ by-products for economic recovery.

Research by Engineers and Architects of Engineering Unit of CSIR

6677. SHRI T. S. NEGI:

DR. RAMJI SINGH:

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to refer t0 the reply given to U'llstarred
Question NO. 2326 on 7th March, 1979
re: Engineers and Architects of engineering unit of CSIR and state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Engineers and Architects of EngineeriI'lg Unit, CSIR are connected with research as they are implementing the works of SERC and CBRI;

(b) whether by virtue of their nature of job and technical qualifications the Engineers and Architects of this Unit are not primarily the technical persons;

(c) whether the persons like plumbers, masons, mates, polishers etc. working under them have been classified as Technical; and

(d) if so, how long it will take to review these categorisation and putting the Engineers and Architects in Technical Category?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND
IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATO­
MIC ENERGY ELECTRONICS,
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND
SPACE (PROF. SHER SINGH): (a)
The Engineers a'lld Architects of the Engineerin� Unit, CSIR are essentially engaged in planning and costruction of buildings and services. In aoing so, they utilise some of the products and techniques developed by SERC md CBRL They do not carry GUt any research as such themsel,ves.

(b) The Governing Body of the CSIR felt that as the Engineering and Architectural person'llel of CSIR are not contributing towards research they may be classified as 'Adminis--·
trative'. The work they are engaged in is however technical and they possess technical qualifications.

Cc) The Governi'ag Body of the CSIR took a decision to reclassify the staff of 1 he CSIR into three categories namely, Scientific Technical and Administra..tive again;t four categories of Scientific, Technical, A1:xiliary Techni.c.)31 and Admh1istratve, existing earl,ier. The posts of plumbers, masons, mates and polishers earlier included as 'Auxiliary Technical' have thus been classified as 'Techni-·
cal'.

(d) The position is somewhat anomalous. The matter is therefore bei•llg reconsidered; no definite time limit can be given at this stage.

Disposal of Cases of Offences by Police Personnel in Delhi

6678. SHRI MOHAN LA!.. PIPIL:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have carried out any survey regarding the adequacy of police personne1 in the face of growing cases of offences in the Union Territory of Delhi;

(b) the total number of cases" presently under investigation of the Delhi Police for various offences which are pending for less flian (i) one year
(ii) three years (iii) five years (iv) eight years and (v) ten years;

(c) the total number of Enquiry-Officers handling these cases and the ·
average number of cases beir., ::westi­
gated into. by an enquiry officer; and

(d) whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to·
augment the staff strength of po1ice ·
personnel for speedy disposal 0'f cases?-·

